School Demographic Report

Year: 2017 | Assessment: M-STEP | ISD Code: 82000 | ISD Name: Wayne RESA | District Code: 82055 | District Name: Grosse Pointe Public Schools | School Code: 01512 | School Name: Grosse Pointe

South High School

Grade 11 | Science | All Students

Grade 11: All Students

A | I 7
P | N 25
PP 26%

NP | I 13%

0 A - 2120-2161 Advanced
0§ P - 2100-2119 Proficient

PP - 2079-2099 Partially Proficient
. NP - 2008-2078 Not Proficient

< No summary scores provided if less than 10 students.

Demographic Subgroups

All
Gender
Male
Female
Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
White
Additional Reporting Groups
Economically Disadvantaged: Yes
Economically Disadvantaged: No
English Learner: Yes
English Learner: No
Former English Learner: Yes
Former English Learner: No
Migrant: Yes
Migrant: No
Homeless: Yes
Homeless: No
Accommodation
Standard Accommodation - all students
Nonstandard Accommodation - all students
Standard Accommodation - EL only
Nonstandard Accommodation - EL only

No. of
Students
Assessed

367

188
179

29

317

17
350

367

367

367

367

AN AN AN A

Mean
Scale
Score

2107 |

2108
2105

2093

2108

2094
2107

2107
2107
2107

2107

28

12

24
13

13

13

13

13

% at
PP
26

26
27

45

24

47
25

26

26

26

26

% at

28

25
32

17

30

12
29

28

28

28

28

% at
A
32 |

35
28

10

33

18
33

32
32
32

32

60

60
60

28

63

29
62

60

60

60

60

% at
P & A*

* Value may not equal the exact sum of Proficient and Advanced due to rounding.
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School Demographic Report

Year: 2017 | Assessment: M-STEP | ISD Code: 82000 | ISD Name: Wayne RESA | District Code: 82055 | District Name: Grosse Pointe Public Schools | School Code: 01512 | School Name: Grosse Pointe
South High School

Grade 11 | Social Studies | All Students

Grade 11: All Students No. of Mean

: % at %at %at %at % at
Demographic Subgroups Students Scale c
Assessed Score NP PP P A P&A

A _41% All 367 | 2121 | 4 | 16 | 40 | 41 | 80
Gender
0,
P _4“’ Male 188 2125 4 12 35 49 84

PP 16% Female 179 2117 3 20 45 32 77
Ethnicity
NP I 4% American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American 29 2105 7 34 52 7 59
Hispanic or Latino <

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

A -2131-2166 Ad d
0 vance Two or More Races

0§ P - 2100-2130 Proficient

PP - 2069-2099 Partially Proficient \_N_hlte . 317 2123 4 14 38 44 82
@ NP - 2016-2068 Not Proficient Additional I.?eportllng Groups

Economically Disadvantaged: Yes 17 2112 6 29 35 29 65
Economically Disadvantaged: No 350 2122 4 15 40 41 81
English Learner: Yes <
English Learner: No 367 2121 4 16 40 41 80
Former English Learner: Yes <
Former English Learner: No 367 2121 4 16 40 41 80
Migrant: Yes <
Migrant: No 367 2121 4 16 40 41 80
Homeless: Yes <
Homeless: No 367 2121 4 16 40 41 80

Accommodation
Standard Accommodation - all students
Nonstandard Accommodation - all students
Standard Accommodation - EL only
Nonstandard Accommodation - EL only

AN AN A

< No summary scores provided if less than 10 students.
* Value may not equal the exact sum of Proficient and Advanced due to rounding.
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